The Bowen Center for the Arts MEMBER ARTISTS EXHIBIT ~all media accepted~ April 8 to May 8 Enter by April 3, 2021

April 1-3, 2021 April 9 (Friday) April 8 to May 8 May 13-15 Entry form and works delivered to Bowen Welcome Back Opening Reception, 3-5 pm Exhibit dates Pick up all works (11am-3pm)

Eligibility:

- · Open to all 2021 Bowen Members, all ages
- ALL MEDIAS ACCEPTED paintings, photography, fiber, ceramics, wood, sculpture (indoor & outdoor). Wall hanging size limit on one side 28" (give or take a couple inches).
- FREE to enter up to three (3) original pieces.
- Family membership includes two stated members on membership form and <u>both</u> members may enter up to three original works.
- · Only works not previously shown at the Bowen.

Requirements:

- Entry form and works delivered to Bowen by April 3, 2021.
- All information given on entry form as to title and price must remain same on accepted entry.
- Approved wall pieces must be securely fastened with hanging wire (no sawtooth hangers), or suitable hanger according to materials (metal, canvas, etc.) which are compatible with Bowen wall hanging system. Other works must be suitable for display on tables, stands or floor, whatever is fitting. The Bowen reserves the right to refuse the display of any unsafe or unsuitable work.

Media and Gallery Sales:

The Bowen collects 30% commission on all works sold during exhibit. A 7% Georgia sales tax will be added at point of sale. Prices listed on the entry form are binding. Works not for sale should be listed "NFS." *Join in to help promote this show by emailing images of your works for marketing use on our Bowen website, eBlasts, FaceBook, Instagram, newspaper ads, posters, postcards. THANKS!*

Notification:

Bowen has final authority on eligibility and criteria, and whether work is suitable for display. Please call if you have questions regarding this or for additional instructions on artwork or drop off dates, etc.



The Bowen Center for the Arts PO Box 849 • 334 Highway 9 North, Dawsonville, GA 30534 Ginny Greenwood, Executive Director • 706.216.ARTS(2787) • director@bowenarts.org

	The	Bowen Cen	ter for the Arts	
	ME	MBER ART April 8 to Enter by Ap		
Ap Ap	oril 1-3, 2021 oril 9 (Friday) oril 8 to May 8 ay 13-15	I 9 (Friday)Welcome Back Opening Reception, 3-5 pmI 8 to May 8Exhibit dates		
Name				
Address				
Phone		E·	E-mail	
Website			_	
Title			Medium:	
Year of execution:		Price \$	or NFS	
Title			Medium:	
Year of execution:		Price \$	or NFS	
Title			Medium:	
Year of execution:		Price \$	or NFS	

If you wish, submit images for marketing use via email director@BowenArts.org. Thank you.

Liability and Sales:

- The Bowen collects 30% commission on all works sold during Exhibit. A 7% GA sales tax will be added at point of sale. Prices listed on the entry form are binding. Works not for sale should be listed "NFS."
- Although the utmost care is taken in handling works, neither the Bowen nor its assigns, will be responsible for damage or loss whatever the cause. Artists are encouraged to carry their own insurance. The Bowen is not responsible for work damaged due to an improper hanging system as mounted on work.
- No work accepted for the exhibition may be withdrawn before close of exhibition unless as otherwise arranged between Artist and Bowen.
- No entry will be accepted without artist's signature on this release. The Bowen has authority on final dates/times.

I have read, understand and accept all conditions as stated above.

Signed:

Date:



The Bowen Center for the Arts PO Box 849 • 334 Highway 9 North, Dawsonville, GA 30534 Ginny Greenwood, Executive Director • 706.216.ARTS(2787) • director@bowenarts.org